Power Management & Supply
Version 1.0 , November 2001
Design Note
 DN-Server Standby-1
CoolSET
20W Server Standby with ICE2A265
 Author: Rainer Kling
Published by Infineon Technologies AG

V1.0
Bill of Material Server Standby
Pos. Part Type Ordering Code Manuf.
1 C1 1 470nF, 50V B37984-M5474-K Epcos
2 C2 1 22nF, 50V B37979-G5223-J Epcos
3 C4 1 22uF, 50V B41821-A6226-M Epcos
4 C5, C17,
C20
3 470uF, 35V KZE 35VB470MK20 (NCC) Alfatec
5 C6 1 2.2nF, 50V B37979-G5222-J Epcos
6 C7, C18 2 1nF,250V, Y1
7 C8 1 0.1uF, 275V, X2 B81133-D1104-M Epcos
8 C9 1 470uF, 25V KZE 25VB1000MK20 (NCC) Alfatec
9 C12 1 1nF, 400V B32520-C6102-K Epcos
10 C13, C19 2 100nF, 50V B37987-F5104-K Epcos
11 C14 1 68nF, 50V B37987-F5224-K Epcos
12 D1 1 MBR745
13 D2 1 1N4148
14 D3 1 1N4937
15 D4 1 ZPD18